1/12August 2001
■ LOGIC LEVEL TRANSLATION TO ENABLE
5V LOGIC SIGNAL TO COMMUNICATE
WITH ±  5V ANALOG SIGNAL
■ LOW POWER DISSIPATION:
ICC = 4µA(MAX.) at TA = 25 °C
■ LOW ”ON” RESISTANCE:
70Ω TYP. (VCC - VEE = 4.5V)

M74HC4351
PIN CONNECTION AND IEC LOGIC SYMBOLS
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T & R
DIP M74HC4351B1R
SOP M74HC4351M1R M74HC4351RM13TR
TSSOP M74HC4351TTR
TSSOPDIP SOP
ANALOG MULTIPLEXER/DEMULTIPLEXER WITH
ADDRESS LATCH : SINGLE 8 CHANNEL
M74HC4351